Such bond shall have as its limits an amount no less than one hundred thousand dollars 

($100,000.00) for bodily injury to any one person, and amount no less than three hundred 

thousand dollars ($300,000.00) for injuries to more than one person which are sustained in 

the same accident and an amount no less than seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($750,000.00) for property damage resulting from any one accident.  The bond shall be filed  

with the city recorder and subject to the approval of the city attorney and shall have as a 

surety thereon a surety company authorized to do business in the State of Tennessee.